TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-11-5

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2019 SALARY FOR THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield adopted Ordinance 2019-2 setting the salaries for officials and employees of the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, the Salary Ordinance was amended by Ordinance 2019-23 to amend the salary range for the Township Administrator; and

WHEREAS, Kyle Wilson is the appointed Township Administrator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, hereby establish the Township Administrator, Kyle Wilson salary as \$50,000.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this salary shall be effective and retroactive to June 24, 2019.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Rachel Fryc, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on November 13, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Rachel Fryc, RMC Deputy Township Clerk